



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ CCR.62/2018
Appellant : Sri Sunil Sinha

Respondent : The SPIO,Office of the BDO,Narsinghpur Dev. Block, Narsinghpur,

Dist. Cachar, Assam

Date of hearing : 3-12-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 3-12-2018

The petitioner Sri Sunil Sinha is absent. The BDO, Narsinghpur Dev. Block vide letter dt. 29-11-2018 had informed the Commission that he will not able to leave his headquarter due to Panchayat Election duties and had requested to fix another date for hearing. He had also informed that the concerned Secretary of the Narsinghpur G.P. was instructed vide letter dt. 26-12-2017 to furnish all the information to the petitioner directly which was received by him on 29-12-2017.

Since the petitioner Sri Sunil Sinha is absent without any intimation, it could not ascertained whether the information sought for by him had been furnished to him by the Secretary of the Narsinghpur G.P., Narsinghpur Dev. Block

The Commission therefore directs the BDO, Narsinghpur Dev. Block to furnish the information to the petitioner if not already furnished within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction the 2nd Appeal petition dt. 25-4-2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ CCR.62/2018

Dtd. 3-12-2018

- Copy to:
 - 1. The SPIO, Office of the BDO, Narsinghpur Dev. Block, Narsinghpur, Dist. Cachar, Assam for information and necessary action.
 - 2. The First Appellate Authority/ CEO, Cachar Zilla Parishad, Dist. Cachar, Assam for information and necessary action.
 - 3. The petitioner, Sri Sunil Sinha, S/O Sri Krishnadhan Sinha, residing at Vill. Narsinghpur, Pt. II, P.O. Kabuganj, Dist. Cachar, Assam, M/No. 9864745050 for information.
 - 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
 - 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar **Assam State Information Commission**